504394791 06/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4441488

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
TIMOTHY O'DONNEL	L		09/19/2011		
STEPHEN R. COLE			09/23/2011		
ALONZO P.O. YOST			09/17/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	LINCOLN	I GLOBAL, INC.			
Street Address:	17721 R/	17721 RAILROAD STREET			
City:	CITY OF	CITY OF INDUSTRY			
State/Country:	CALIFOF	RNIA			
Postal Code:	91748				
Application Number:	14	4522936			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (2 be sent to t	202)654-6211 he e-mail address first; if that is u			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, b</i>	DATA (2 be sent to t if provided;	202)654-6211 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (2 be sent to t if provided; 20	202)654-6211 he e-mail address first; if that is u	ent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (2 be sent to t if provided; 2(pa	202)654-6211 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 02-654-6200	ent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (2 be sent to t if provided; 2(pa e: P	202)654-6211 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s D2-654-6200 atprocdocketsea@PerkinsCoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP D0 13TH STREET NW	ent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (2 be sent to t if provided; 20 pa e: P 70 S	202)654-6211 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s D2-654-6200 atprocdocketsea@PerkinsCoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP D0 13TH STREET NW UITE 600	ent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (2 be sent to t if provided; 20 pa e: P 70 S	202)654-6211 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s D2-654-6200 atprocdocketsea@PerkinsCoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP D0 13TH STREET NW	ent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (2 be sent to t if provided; 2(pa 2: P 7(S W	202)654-6211 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s D2-654-6200 atprocdocketsea@PerkinsCoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP D0 13TH STREET NW UITE 600	ent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (2 be sent to t if provided; 2(pa pa e: P 7(S W NUMBER:	202)654-6211 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s D2-654-6200 atprocdocketsea@PerkinsCoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP D0 13TH STREET NW UITE 600 VASHINGTON, D.C. 50002	ent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (2 be sent to t if provided; 2(pa pa e: P 7(S W NUMBER:	202)654-6211 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 02-654-6200 atprocdocketsea@PerkinsCoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP 00 13TH STREET NW UITE 600 VASHINGTON, D.C. 50002 072056-8074.US01	ent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA (2 be sent to t if provided; 2(pa pa e: P 7(S W NUMBER:	202)654-6211 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so D2-654-6200 atprocdocketsea@PerkinsCoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP D0 13TH STREET NW UITE 600 VASHINGTON, D.C. 50002 072056-8074.US01 MIKI HINTON	ent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA (2 be sent to t if provided; 2(pa pa e: P 7(S W NUMBER:	202)654-6211 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so D2-654-6200 atprocdocketsea@PerkinsCoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP D0 13TH STREET NW UITE 600 VASHINGTON, D.C. 50002 072056-8074.US01 MIKI HINTON /Miki Hinton/	ent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=8074_Assign#p	DATA (2 be sent to t if provided; 2(pa 2: P 7(S W NUMBER: R: Age1.tif	202)654-6211 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so D2-654-6200 atprocdocketsea@PerkinsCoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP D0 13TH STREET NW UITE 600 VASHINGTON, D.C. 50002 072056-8074.US01 MIKI HINTON /Miki Hinton/	ent via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	DATA (2 be sent to t if provided; 2(pa 2(p)) (p) (p)) (p) (p) (p) (p) (p) (p)	202)654-6211 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so D2-654-6200 atprocdocketsea@PerkinsCoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP D0 13TH STREET NW UITE 600 VASHINGTON, D.C. 50002 072056-8074.US01 MIKI HINTON /Miki Hinton/	ent via US Mail.		

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Timothy M. O'Donnell of Chesterland, Ohio and a citizen of the United States; Stephen R. Cole of University Heights, Ohio and a citizen of the United States; and Alonzo P.O. Yost of North Canton, Ohio and a citizen of the United States, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") hereby assign to Lincoln Global, Inc., a Delaware corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws having a place of business located at. 17721 Railroad Street, City of Industry, CA 91748, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of United States Patent Application, U.S. Serial No. 13/164,161, Attorney Docket No. 72056-8074.US00, entitled; "MODIFIED SERIES ARC WELDING AND IMPROVED CONTROL OF ONE SIDED SERIES ARC WELDING ". filed on June 20, 2011, and related applications and patents, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application and based on the filing date of any provisional application of which said application claims the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to us, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said invention or application and to sign such further applications, assignments, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

PERKINS COIE LLP

72055-8076.0000/12GA021401095.1

Patent 72056.8074.US00

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

WITNESS my hand at _____ this 19 day of angent . 2011. FD mall

Timothy M. O'Donnell

W	/ITNESS my hand at	
this	day of	

Stephen R. Cole

WITNESS my hand at <u>Cluck, 0400</u>, this <u>17</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2011. <u>Alarge T. O. 2407</u>

PERKINS COIL LLP 70058-8078.0000/180A1/1491955.1

> PATENT REEL: 042572 FRAME: 0903

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Timothy M. O'Donnell of Chesterland, Ohio and a citizen of the United States; Stephen R. Cole of University Heights, Ohio and a citizen of the United States; and Alonzo P.O. Yost of North Canton. Ohio and a citizen of the United States. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") hereby assign to Lincoln Global, Inc., a Delaware corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws having a place of business located at, 17721 Railroad Street, City of Industry, CA 91748, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of United States Patent Application, U.S. Serial No. 13/164,161, Attorney Docket No. 72056-8074.US00, entitled; "MODIFIED SERIES ARC WELDING AND IMPROVED CONTROL OF ONE SIDED SERIES ARC WELDING", filed on June 20, 2011, and related applications and patents, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application and based on the filing date of any provisional application of which said application claims the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to us, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said invention or application and to sign such further applications, assignments, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

PERKINS COIE LLP

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

WITNESS my hand at	
this day of	, 2011.

Timothy M. O'Donnell

WITNESS my hand at San Olego, California, this <u>23</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2011.

Stephen R. Cole

WITNESS my hand at ______, this ______, 2011.

Alonzo P.O. Yost

PERKINS CORE LLP 1111 A. 4010 A. 11 A

RECORDED: 06/02/2017